BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0804-2-2016

Data/Ora Ricezione 05 Gennaio 2016 08:14:43

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo : 67660

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON07 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : IROS 13

Data/Ora Ricezione : 05 Gennaio 2016 08:14:43

Data/Ora Inizio : 05 Gennaio 2016 08:29:44

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS Awarded LA West Side

Extension

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce R.E.A. n. 421689

Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Hitachi Ltd

Press Office:

Tel. +39 010 6552068 - Fax +39 010 6552939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa, January 5th 2016

Ansaldo STS Awarded LA West Side Extension

 Ansaldo STS awarded 31.5 million USD contract for new Signalling and Train Control system for LACMTA

Ansaldo STS (ASTS) - on December 31st 2015 - was awarded a 31.5 million USD contract to design, furnish, test and commission a Signalling and Train Control (S&TC) system for the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority (LACMTA) West Side Subway Extension.

The extension will be approximately 3.9 miles from its current terminus at Wilshire/Western Station to a new Wilshire/La Cienega station and will include a total of 3 new stations.

The new system will be designed to ensure the safe and efficient movement of trains along the extensions' mainline and interlocked tracks. This system will meet these requirements through the implementation of Automatic Train Protection (ATP) functions and support of Automatic Train Operation (ATO) and Automatic Train Supervision (ATS) functions. The new system will also employ Train-To Wayside Communications (TWC).

Stefano Siragusa, CEO of Ansaldo STS said: "This contract win exemplifies furthermore Ansaldo STS's competitive position in the US market and highlights the company's commitment to delivering quality leading edge products and services to its customers".

Ansaldo STS is a leader in the global rail market, with over a century of experience in developing and supplying leading edge technologies in the Americas, Australia, and around the world.

External Relations:

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS

Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068
andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com

Ansaldo STS

Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076

roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com

Numero di Pagine: 3